
9,300
POS. NUM. M/F COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' ANNO CAT. TEMPO MEDIA/KM DISTACCO

1 119  JOUAHER          SAMIR          A.S. PODISTICA IL LAGHETTO  1985 AM  0.30.11 3.15
2 9  LAMIRI           MOHAMMED       ASD ECOMARATONA DEI MARSI   1972 MM35 0.30.17 3.15 0.00.06
3 152  IVANYUK          OLEH           A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    1983 S/M 0.30.34 3.17 0.00.23
4 118  TARIK            MARHNAOUI      S.C. FARTLEK OSTIA          1982 AM  0.31.19 3.22 0.01.08
5 117  QATTAM           MOHAMMED       S.C. FARTLEK OSTIA          1975 MM35 0.31.33 3.24 0.01.22
6 2  PAPOCCIA         DIEGO          RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1973 MM35 0.31.52 3.26 0.01.41
7 121  GRAVINA          BRUNO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1979 S/M 0.32.17 3.28 0.02.06
8 70  DI STEFANO       MICHAEL        E. SERVIZI ATL. FUTURA ROMA 1991 P/M 0.32.35 3.30 0.02.24
9 10  QUAGLIA          MARCO          TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1977 AM  0.32.40 3.31 0.02.29

10 136  MILANA           CHRISTIAN      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1978 AM  0.32.51 3.32 0.02.40
11 4  MATTACOLA        GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.32.58 3.33 0.02.47
12 1  BRANCATO         GIUSEPPE       UISP ATLETICA SABAUDIA      1983 AM  0.32.59 3.33 0.02.48
13 140  CAPUANI          MARIO          80ø RAV ROMA                1980 AM  0.33.00 3.33 0.02.49
14 5  GIROLAMI         MARCO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1978 S/M 0.33.15 3.35 0.03.04
15 28  FALCONE          GIANCARLO      TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1967 MM40 0.33.43 3.38 0.03.32
16 127  PERA             MAURO          FORHANS TEAM                1980 AM  0.34.22 3.42 0.04.11
17 89  NEGROSINI        MASSIMO        A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON. 1963 MM45 0.34.28 3.42 0.04.17
18 8  GERMANI          GIOVANNI       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1967 MM40 0.34.29 3.42 0.04.18
19 145  CONTENTA         SERGIO         A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1966 MM45 0.35.14 3.47 0.05.03
20 37  SACCHETTI        PAOLO          USD VALLECORSA              1974 MM35 0.35.42 3.50 0.05.31
21 30  FELICI           TONINO         TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1963 MM45 0.35.48 3.51 0.05.37
22 27  CATALDI          ENRICO         GIOVANNI SCAVO 2000 ATL.    1986 AM  0.35.56 3.52 0.05.45
23 79  COLANTUONO       RAFFAELE       A.S.D. ERCO SPORT           1957 MM50 0.36.22 3.55 0.06.11
24 81  BUHNE            MAURIZIO       A.S.D. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1963 MM45 0.36.27 3.55 0.06.16
25 16  PARISI           MAGNO ROBERTO  A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1961 MM50 0.36.43 3.57 0.06.32
26 6  MINOTTI          ROBERTO        C.S.A.IN. FROSINONE         1972 MM35 0.36.49 3.58 0.06.38
27 90  MERCURI          ANDREA         A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON. 1969 MM40 0.36.54 3.58 0.06.43
28 48  BUTTARAZZI       STEFANO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1977 AM  0.37.13 4.00 0.07.02
29 59  LAURETTI         DANILO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1986 AM  0.37.14 4.00 0.07.03
30 39  PERONTI          MARCELLO       USD VALLECORSA              1973 MM35 0.37.22 4.01 0.07.11
31 103  COIA             ANTONIO        A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1964 MM45 0.37.27 4.02 0.07.16
32 56  GATTA            GERARDO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1966 MM45 0.37.34 4.02 0.07.23
33 110  MILANO           PEPPINO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1969 MM40 0.37.41 4.03 0.07.30
34 21  PANICCIA         GIANCARLO      ATLETICA ENI                1957 MM50 0.37.44 4.03 0.07.33
35 120 F FANTIGROSSI      ILARIA         ATLETICA SIDERMEC - VITALI  1988 S/F 0.37.51 4.04 0.07.40
36 137  MASTROPIETRO     FLAVIO         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1981 AM  0.37.53 4.04 0.07.42
37 78  POLSINELLI       STEFANO        ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB       1953 MM55 0.37.59 4.05 0.07.48
38 139  CORSO            VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1968 MM40 0.38.02 4.05 0.07.51
39 109 F DI DIONISIO      ROSSELLA       RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1963 MF45 0.38.18 4.07 0.08.07
40 80  ADAMO            PASQUALE       A.S.D. AMATORI VESUVIO      1957 MM50 0.38.19 4.07 0.08.08
41 53  COMPAGNONE       DAVIDE         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1981 AM  0.38.21 4.07 0.08.10
42 149  FANTOZZI         SARO           A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1979 AM  0.38.33 4.09 0.08.22
43 82 F OLIVA            FILIPPA        A.S.D. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1974 MF35 0.38.35 4.09 0.08.24
44 54  LIBURDI          COLOMBO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1963 MM45 0.38.44 4.10 0.08.33
45 7  MERCURI          ENRICO         ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1960 MM50 0.39.01 4.12 0.08.50
46 126  FERRI            LUIGI          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1966 MM45 0.39.06 4.12 0.08.55
47 68  CECCACCI         SANDRO         POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.39.08 4.12 0.08.57
48 26  DE PETRIS        STEFANO        ASD NOVA ATHLETICA NETTUNO  1976 MM35 0.39.10 4.13 0.08.59
49 51  GIORGI           PIETRO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1973 MM35 0.39.34 4.15 0.09.23
50 17  PANNONE          FABIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1965 MM45 0.39.36 4.15 0.09.25
51 94  MASELLA          LUIGI          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.40.01 4.18 0.09.50
52 135  LANCIA           DANIEL         POD. ORO FANTASY            1970 MM40 0.40.03 4.18 0.09.52
53 107  FIORINI          FELICE         ASD OPOA PLUS ULTRA TRASAC. 1957 MM50 0.40.16 4.20 0.10.05
54 134  BIANCUCCI        FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1974 MM35 0.40.25 4.21 0.10.14
55 76  MENENTI          MAURO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1973 MM35 0.40.32 4.22 0.10.21
56 144  DE ANGELIS       GABRIELE       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MM40 0.40.38 4.22 0.10.27
57 128  CICCONI          LUIGI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1967 MM40 0.40.49 4.23 0.10.38
58 47  BARRALE          GASPARE        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1974 MM35 0.40.49 4.23 0.10.38
59 115  SALVATI          ANGELO         POD. ORO FANTASY            1966 MM45 0.40.51 4.24 0.10.40
60 86  PAONE            GIANNI         S.S. LAZIO ATL.             1951 MM60 0.41.02 4.25 0.10.51
61 88  COLALUCA         SERGIO         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1954 MM55 0.41.21 4.27 0.11.10
62 146  CONTENTA         GIOVANNI       A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1993 J/M 0.41.41 4.29 0.11.30
63 12  BEVILACQUA       CLINO          A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1973 MM35 0.41.44 4.29 0.11.33
64 104  NARDACCI         MAURIZIO       A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1969 MM40 0.41.47 4.30 0.11.36
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65 22  CATALDI          ARCANGELO      ATLETICA ENI                1957 MM50 0.41.55 4.30 0.11.44
66 123 F PANTANO          LAURA CARMELA  A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    1960 MF50 0.42.10 4.32 0.11.59
67 122  MATERA           NICOLA         A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    1964 MM45 0.42.11 4.32 0.12.00
68 97  IABONI           ARMANDO        FIAMME GIALLE G. SIMONI     1944 MM65 0.42.21 4.33 0.12.10
69 40  TRINA            ALBERTO        POD. FISIOSPORT             1957 MM50 0.42.26 4.34 0.12.15
70 63  TAVELLI          MARCO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MM40 0.42.29 4.34 0.12.18
71 62  RINNA            ANGELO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1966 MM45 0.42.30 4.34 0.12.19
72 66  RAMPINI          ARCANGELO      ASD PALESTRINA RUNNING      1955 MM55 0.42.42 4.35 0.12.31
73 85  ESPOSITO         LUCA           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1965 MM45 0.42.42 4.35 0.12.31
74 96  CARBONE          MASSIMO        S.S. LAZIO TRIATHLON        1968 MM40 0.42.47 4.36 0.12.36
75 132  BUTTARELLI       UMBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1942 MM65 0.42.47 4.36 0.12.36
76 41 F COLATOSTI        CHIARA         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1988 S/F 0.42.48 4.36 0.12.37
77 71  MINOTTI          MATTIA         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1981 S/M 0.42.49 4.36 0.12.38
78 19  GOLVELLI         GIOVANNI       ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1950 MM60 0.43.02 4.38 0.12.51
79 124  MORGIA           PIERO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1959 MM50 0.43.03 4.38 0.12.52
80 77  COLELLA          MARCELLO       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1960 MM50 0.43.23 4.40 0.13.12
81 147  MASTROIANNI      ROBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1983 S/M 0.43.27 4.40 0.13.16
82 25  CIARCIA          FABIO          A.S.D. LBM SPORT TEAM       1974 MM35 0.43.56 4.43 0.13.45
83 91  PALLANTE         GIANFRANCO     A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.43.57 4.44 0.13.46
84 133  COLATOSTI        EMILIANO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1971 MM40 0.44.00 4.44 0.13.49
85 20  IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.44.05 4.44 0.13.54
86 15  BELLANTI         VINCENZO       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1948 MM60 0.44.10 4.45 0.13.59
87 95  MARCONI          ALBERTO        TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1978 AM  0.44.17 4.46 0.14.06
88 69  PALLADINO        MICHELANGELO   POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1955 MM55 0.44.31 4.47 0.14.20
89 125  GAGLIARDUCCI     DOMENICO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1945 MM65 0.44.33 4.47 0.14.22
90 105  GASBARRI         LUIGI          ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1950 MM60 0.45.14 4.52 0.15.03
91 38  PERONTI          MASSIMO        USD VALLECORSA              1956 MM55 0.45.38 4.54 0.15.27
92 130  BRIGHINDI        MANUEL         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1978 AM  0.45.44 4.55 0.15.33
93 142  SCHIAVI          VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1946 MM65 0.45.52 4.56 0.15.41
94 64  PELLICCIOTTA     DOMENICO       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1942 MM65 0.46.04 4.57 0.15.53
95 45  FRANCHINI        CLAUDIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.46.10 4.58 0.15.59
96 33  ASSENI           PAOLO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1950 MM60 0.46.19 4.59 0.16.08
97 113  SPERDUTI         SERGIO         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1967 MM40 0.46.19 4.59 0.16.08
98 74 F GUGLIETTI        LIDIA          POD. FISIOSPORT             1955 MF55 0.46.30 5.00 0.16.19
99 99  RAPONI           CESARE         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1961 MM50 0.46.31 5.00 0.16.20

100 106  ROMA             FELICE         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1949 MM60 0.46.36 5.01 0.16.25
101 84 F MOSCATO          FILOMENA       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1965 MF45 0.46.53 5.02 0.16.42
102 57  URLIRA           VINCENZO       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1961 MM50 0.46.56 5.03 0.16.45
103 153  CATRACCHIA       LEONELLO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1944 MM65 0.46.59 5.03 0.16.48
104 34  GATTA            GUIDO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1936 MM75 0.47.32 5.07 0.17.21
105 29  MARCONI          GIANLUCA       TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1975 MM35 0.47.33 5.07 0.17.22
106 60  LEO              MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1962 MM45 0.47.49 5.08 0.17.38
107 87  BATTISTI         GIULIANO       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1948 MM60 0.47.49 5.08 0.17.38
108 154  DELLE CAVE       BIAGIO         G.S. AMAT. ESERCITO COMSUP  1972 MM35 0.47.56 5.09 0.17.45
109 46  PERFETTI         RINALDO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1948 MM60 0.48.00 5.10 0.17.49
110 18  SALETTI          ALESSANDRO     POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1975 MM35 0.48.00 5.10 0.17.49
111 42 F BIANCHI          PATRIZIA       ASD OPOA PLUS ULTRA TRASAC. 1967 MF40 0.48.02 5.10 0.17.51
112 32  RAPALI           BENITO         TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1936 MM75 0.48.10 5.11 0.17.59
113 11  SETALE           ANTONIO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1953 MM55 0.48.19 5.12 0.18.08
114 151  SAMBATARO        SERGIO         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1974 MM35 0.48.31 5.13 0.18.20
115 112  CELLITTI         ALFONSO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1951 MM60 0.48.41 5.14 0.18.30
116 92 F MEOLI            ALESSANDRA     TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1977 AF  0.48.49 5.15 0.18.38
117 129 F MALETTA          GIUSI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1956 MF55 0.49.15 5.18 0.19.04
118 13  SAUTTO           ALBERTO        A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1964 MM45 0.49.17 5.18 0.19.06
119 143  LIBERATORI       DARIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1955 MM55 0.49.19 5.18 0.19.08
120 58 F BONOMO           PAMELA         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1981 AF  0.49.23 5.19 0.19.12
121 49  CALDARONI        CARLO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1976 MM35 0.49.26 5.19 0.19.15
122 101 F MANCINI          ROSA MARIA     RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1976 S/F 0.49.33 5.20 0.19.22
123 67 F CENNI            PAOLA          PODISTI MARATONA DI ROMA    1947 MF60 0.49.33 5.20 0.19.22
124 114  IMPRESA          MASSIMO        A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1970 MM40 0.49.48 5.21 0.19.37
125 116  SPOLETINI        LUCIANO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1948 MM60 0.49.49 5.21 0.19.38
126 24  CARANDENTE       GIROLAMO       A.S.D. POD. AZZURRA NAPOLI  1966 MM45 0.49.53 5.22 0.19.42
127 100 F RAPONI           ROBERTA        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1968 MF40 0.50.17 5.24 0.20.06
128 35  FABRIZI          GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1943 MM65 0.51.08 5.30 0.20.57
129 52 F CIALEI           GIORGIA        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MF40 0.51.16 5.31 0.21.05
130 138  ANGELINI         LINO           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1960 MM50 0.51.43 5.34 0.21.32
131 108 F POLSINELLI       ANNA FELICITA  ASD OPOA PLUS ULTRA TRASAC. 1963 MF45 0.52.20 5.38 0.22.09
132 111  MELONI           ROBERTO        A.S. AMATORI VILLA PAMPHILI 1956 MM55 0.52.41 5.40 0.22.30
133 31 F GIORDANI         MONIA          TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1975 MF35 0.54.03 5.49 0.23.52
134 55  SCIALO'          ALESSANDRO     A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1969 MM40 0.54.38 5.52 0.24.27
135 23  D'ACCARDI        FRANCESCO      A.S.D. POD. AZZURRA NAPOLI  1960 MM50 0.54.41 5.53 0.24.30
136 131  PESCOSOLIDO      ELEUTERIO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1965 MM45 0.55.01 5.55 0.24.50
137 65 F TIBERIA          LUISA          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MF40 0.55.02 5.55 0.24.51
138 50  BUCCIARELLI      GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1946 MM65 0.55.02 5.55 0.24.51
139 36  PERSICO          EMILIO         ATL. FROSINONE              1943 MM65 0.59.53 6.26 0.29.42
140 141 F VECCHI           GRAZIA         POD. OSTIA ASS. SPORT (RM)  1962 MF45 1.00.01 6.27 0.29.50



141 98 AGOMERI          DANTE          A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1950 MM60 1.06.16 7.08 0.36.05
142 14 ERMINI           ENRICO         POD. ORO FANTASY            1944 MM65 1.07.35 7.16 0.37.24
143 93 LOLLI            MARCO          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1964 MM45 1.08.07 7.19 0.37.56
144 83 GIANNINI         ROBERTO        A.S. ROMA ROAD R.CLUB       1939 MM70 1.10.51 7.37 0.40.40
145 43 COCCIA           GIUSEPPE       G.S. LITAL                  1944 MM65 1.12.21 7.47 0.42.10



POS. NUM. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' ANNO CAT. TEMPO

1° ASS. 119 JOUAHER          SAMIR          A.S. PODISTICA IL LAGHETTO  1985 AM  0.30.11
3° ASS. 152 IVANYUK          OLEH           A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    1983 S/M 0.30.34
4° ASS. 118 TARIK            MARHNAOUI      S.C. FARTLEK OSTIA          1982 AM  0.31.19
7° ASS. 121 GRAVINA          BRUNO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1979 S/M 0.32.17
8° ASS. 70 DI STEFANO       MICHAEL        E. SERVIZI ATL. FUTURA ROMA 1991 P/M 0.32.35
9° ASS. 10 QUAGLIA          MARCO          TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1977 AM  0.32.40

10° ASS. 136 MILANA           CHRISTIAN      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1978 AM  0.32.51
1 1 BRANCATO         GIUSEPPE       UISP ATLETICA SABAUDIA      1983 AM  0.32.59
2 140 CAPUANI          MARIO          80ø RAV ROMA                1980 AM  0.33.00
3 5 GIROLAMI         MARCO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1978 S/M 0.33.15
4 127 PERA             MAURO          FORHANS TEAM                1980 AM  0.34.22
5 27 CATALDI          ENRICO         GIOVANNI SCAVO 2000 ATL.    1986 AM  0.35.56
6 48 BUTTARAZZI       STEFANO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1977 AM  0.37.13
7 59 LAURETTI         DANILO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1986 AM  0.37.14
8 137 MASTROPIETRO     FLAVIO         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1981 AM  0.37.53
9 53 COMPAGNONE       DAVIDE         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1981 AM  0.38.21

10 149 FANTOZZI         SARO           A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1979 AM  0.38.33
11 146 CONTENTA         GIOVANNI       A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1993 J/M 0.41.41
12 71 MINOTTI          MATTIA         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1981 S/M 0.42.49
13 147 MASTROIANNI      ROBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1983 S/M 0.43.27
14 95 MARCONI          ALBERTO        TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1978 AM  0.44.17
15 130 BRIGHINDI        MANUEL         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1978 AM  0.45.44

2° ASS. 9 LAMIRI           MOHAMMED       ASD ECOMARATONA DEI MARSI   1972 MM35 0.30.17
5° ASS. 117 QATTAM           MOHAMMED       S.C. FARTLEK OSTIA          1975 MM35 0.31.33
6° ASS. 2 PAPOCCIA         DIEGO          RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1973 MM35 0.31.52

1 37 SACCHETTI        PAOLO          USD VALLECORSA              1974 MM35 0.35.42
2 6 MINOTTI          ROBERTO        C.S.A.IN. FROSINONE         1972 MM35 0.36.49
3 39 PERONTI          MARCELLO       USD VALLECORSA              1973 MM35 0.37.22
4 26 DE PETRIS        STEFANO        ASD NOVA ATHLETICA NETTUNO  1976 MM35 0.39.10
5 51 GIORGI           PIETRO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1973 MM35 0.39.34
6 134 BIANCUCCI        FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1974 MM35 0.40.25
7 76 MENENTI          MAURO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1973 MM35 0.40.32
8 47 BARRALE          GASPARE        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1974 MM35 0.40.49
9 12 BEVILACQUA       CLINO          A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1973 MM35 0.41.44

10 25 CIARCIA          FABIO          A.S.D. LBM SPORT TEAM       1974 MM35 0.43.56
11 29 MARCONI          GIANLUCA       TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1975 MM35 0.47.33
12 154 DELLE CAVE       BIAGIO         G.S. AMAT. ESERCITO COMSUP  1972 MM35 0.47.56
13 18 SALETTI          ALESSANDRO     POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1975 MM35 0.48.00
14 151 SAMBATARO        SERGIO         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1974 MM35 0.48.31
15 49 CALDARONI        CARLO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1976 MM35 0.49.26

1 28 FALCONE          GIANCARLO      TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1967 MM40 0.33.43
2 8 GERMANI          GIOVANNI       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1967 MM40 0.34.29
3 90 MERCURI          ANDREA         A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON. 1969 MM40 0.36.54
4 110 MILANO           PEPPINO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1969 MM40 0.37.41
5 139 CORSO            VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1968 MM40 0.38.02
6 68 CECCACCI         SANDRO         POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.39.08
7 135 LANCIA           DANIEL         POD. ORO FANTASY            1970 MM40 0.40.03
8 144 DE ANGELIS       GABRIELE       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MM40 0.40.38
9 128 CICCONI          LUIGI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1967 MM40 0.40.49

10 104 NARDACCI         MAURIZIO       A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1969 MM40 0.41.47
11 63 TAVELLI          MARCO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MM40 0.42.29
12 96 CARBONE          MASSIMO        S.S. LAZIO TRIATHLON        1968 MM40 0.42.47
13 133 COLATOSTI        EMILIANO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1971 MM40 0.44.00
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14 20 IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.44.05
15 113 SPERDUTI         SERGIO         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1967 MM40 0.46.19
16 114 IMPRESA          MASSIMO        A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1970 MM40 0.49.48
17 55 SCIALO'          ALESSANDRO     A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1969 MM40 0.54.38

1 4 MATTACOLA        GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.32.58
2 89 NEGROSINI        MASSIMO        A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON. 1963 MM45 0.34.28
3 145 CONTENTA         SERGIO         A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1966 MM45 0.35.14
4 30 FELICI           TONINO         TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1963 MM45 0.35.48
5 81 BUHNE            MAURIZIO       A.S.D. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1963 MM45 0.36.27
6 103 COIA             ANTONIO        A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1964 MM45 0.37.27
7 56 GATTA            GERARDO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1966 MM45 0.37.34
8 54 LIBURDI          COLOMBO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1963 MM45 0.38.44
9 126 FERRI            LUIGI          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1966 MM45 0.39.06

10 17 PANNONE          FABIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1965 MM45 0.39.36
11 115 SALVATI          ANGELO         POD. ORO FANTASY            1966 MM45 0.40.51
12 122 MATERA           NICOLA         A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    1964 MM45 0.42.11
13 62 RINNA            ANGELO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1966 MM45 0.42.30
14 85 ESPOSITO         LUCA           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1965 MM45 0.42.42
15 60 LEO              MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1962 MM45 0.47.49
16 13 SAUTTO           ALBERTO        A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP    1964 MM45 0.49.17
17 24 CARANDENTE       GIROLAMO       A.S.D. POD. AZZURRA NAPOLI  1966 MM45 0.49.53
18 131 PESCOSOLIDO      ELEUTERIO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1965 MM45 0.55.01
19 93 LOLLI            MARCO          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1964 MM45 1.08.07

1 79 COLANTUONO       RAFFAELE       A.S.D. ERCO SPORT           1957 MM50 0.36.22
2 16 PARISI           MAGNO ROBERTO  A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1961 MM50 0.36.43
3 21 PANICCIA         GIANCARLO      ATLETICA ENI                1957 MM50 0.37.44
4 80 ADAMO            PASQUALE       A.S.D. AMATORI VESUVIO      1957 MM50 0.38.19
5 7 MERCURI          ENRICO         ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1960 MM50 0.39.01
6 94 MASELLA          LUIGI          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.40.01
7 107 FIORINI          FELICE         ASD OPOA PLUS ULTRA TRASAC. 1957 MM50 0.40.16
8 22 CATALDI          ARCANGELO      ATLETICA ENI                1957 MM50 0.41.55
9 40 TRINA            ALBERTO        POD. FISIOSPORT             1957 MM50 0.42.26

10 124 MORGIA           PIERO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1959 MM50 0.43.03
11 77 COLELLA          MARCELLO       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1960 MM50 0.43.23
12 91 PALLANTE         GIANFRANCO     A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.43.57
13 45 FRANCHINI        CLAUDIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.46.10
14 99 RAPONI           CESARE         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1961 MM50 0.46.31
15 57 URLIRA           VINCENZO       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1961 MM50 0.46.56
16 138 ANGELINI         LINO           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1960 MM50 0.51.43
17 23 D'ACCARDI        FRANCESCO      A.S.D. POD. AZZURRA NAPOLI  1960 MM50 0.54.41

1 78 POLSINELLI       STEFANO        ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB       1953 MM55 0.37.59
2 88 COLALUCA         SERGIO         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1954 MM55 0.41.21
3 66 RAMPINI          ARCANGELO      ASD PALESTRINA RUNNING      1955 MM55 0.42.42
4 69 PALLADINO        MICHELANGELO   POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1955 MM55 0.44.31
5 38 PERONTI          MASSIMO        USD VALLECORSA              1956 MM55 0.45.38
6 11 SETALE           ANTONIO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1953 MM55 0.48.19
7 143 LIBERATORI       DARIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1955 MM55 0.49.19
8 111 MELONI           ROBERTO        A.S. AMATORI VILLA PAMPHILI 1956 MM55 0.52.41

1 86 PAONE            GIANNI         S.S. LAZIO ATL.             1951 MM60 0.41.02
2 19 GOLVELLI         GIOVANNI       ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1950 MM60 0.43.02
3 15 BELLANTI         VINCENZO       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1948 MM60 0.44.10
4 105 GASBARRI         LUIGI          ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1950 MM60 0.45.14
5 33 ASSENI           PAOLO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1950 MM60 0.46.19
6 106 ROMA             FELICE         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1949 MM60 0.46.36
7 87 BATTISTI         GIULIANO       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1948 MM60 0.47.49
8 46 PERFETTI         RINALDO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1948 MM60 0.48.00
9 112 CELLITTI         ALFONSO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1951 MM60 0.48.41

10 116 SPOLETINI        LUCIANO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1948 MM60 0.49.49
11 98 AGOMERI          DANTE          A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1950 MM60 1.06.16

1 97 IABONI           ARMANDO        FIAMME GIALLE G. SIMONI     1944 MM65 0.42.21
2 132 BUTTARELLI       UMBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1942 MM65 0.42.47
3 125 GAGLIARDUCCI     DOMENICO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1945 MM65 0.44.33



4 142 SCHIAVI          VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1946 MM65 0.45.52
5 64 PELLICCIOTTA     DOMENICO       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1942 MM65 0.46.04
6 153 CATRACCHIA       LEONELLO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1944 MM65 0.46.59
7 35 FABRIZI          GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1943 MM65 0.51.08
8 50 BUCCIARELLI      GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1946 MM65 0.55.02
9 36 PERSICO          EMILIO         ATL. FROSINONE              1943 MM65 0.59.53

10 14 ERMINI           ENRICO         POD. ORO FANTASY            1944 MM65 1.07.35
11 43 COCCIA           GIUSEPPE       G.S. LITAL                  1944 MM65 1.12.21

1 83 GIANNINI         ROBERTO        A.S. ROMA ROAD R.CLUB       1939 MM70 1.10.51

1 34 GATTA            GUIDO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1936 MM75 0.47.32
2 32 RAPALI           BENITO         TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1936 MM75 0.48.10

1 120 FANTIGROSSI      ILARIA         ATLETICA SIDERMEC - VITALI  1988 S/F 0.37.51
2 109 DI DIONISIO      ROSSELLA       RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1963 MF45 0.38.18
3 82 OLIVA            FILIPPA        A.S.D. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON 1974 MF35 0.38.35
4 123 PANTANO          LAURA CARMELA  A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    1960 MF50 0.42.10
5 41 COLATOSTI        CHIARA         COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1988 S/F 0.42.48
6 74 GUGLIETTI        LIDIA          POD. FISIOSPORT             1955 MF55 0.46.30
7 84 MOSCATO          FILOMENA       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1965 MF45 0.46.53
8 42 BIANCHI          PATRIZIA       ASD OPOA PLUS ULTRA TRASAC. 1967 MF40 0.48.02
9 92 MEOLI            ALESSANDRA     TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1977 AF  0.48.49

10 129 MALETTA          GIUSI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1956 MF55 0.49.15
11 58 BONOMO           PAMELA         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1981 AF  0.49.23
12 67 CENNI            PAOLA          PODISTI MARATONA DI ROMA    1947 MF60 0.49.33
13 101 MANCINI          ROSA MARIA     RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1976 S/F 0.49.33
14 100 RAPONI           ROBERTA        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1968 MF40 0.50.17
15 52 CIALEI           GIORGIA        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MF40 0.51.16
16 108 POLSINELLI       ANNA FELICITA  ASD OPOA PLUS ULTRA TRASAC. 1963 MF45 0.52.20
17 31 GIORDANI         MONIA          TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI        1975 MF35 0.54.03
18 65 TIBERIA          LUISA          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MF40 0.55.02
19 141 VECCHI           GRAZIA         POD. OSTIA ASS. SPORT (RM)  1962 MF45 1.00.01

CATEGORIA UNICA FEMMINILE



POS. SOCIETA' FIDAL TOTALE CLASSIFICATI

1 A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO      F 21
2 A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO     F 20
3 RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI          F 9
4 TOP RUNNERS VELLETRI         F 8
5 POD. FISIOSPORT              F 6
6 A.S.D. ROCCAGORGA - UISP     N 6
7 COLLEFERRO ATLETICA          F 5
8 POD. AMATORI MOROLO          F 4
9 ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI   F 4

10 POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO        F 4
11 USD VALLECORSA               F 3
12 POD. ORO FANTASY             F 3
13 A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA  F 3
14 A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION     F 3
15 ASD OPOA PLUS ULTRA TRASAC.  F 3
16 A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON.  N 2
17 ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'   F 2
18 A.S.D. NAPOLI NORD MARATHON  F 2
19 A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO    N 2
20 A.S.D. POD. AZZURRA NAPOLI   F 2
21 RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA    F 2
22 S.C. FARTLEK OSTIA           N 2
23 ATLETICA ENI                 F 2
24 POD. OSTIA ASS. SPORT (RM)   N 1
25 PODISTI MARATONA DI ROMA     F 1
26 S.S. LAZIO ATL.              F 1
27 S.S. LAZIO TRIATHLON         N 1
28 UISP ATLETICA SABAUDIA       N 1
29 A.S. PODISTICA IL LAGHETTO   F 1
30 A.S. ROMA ROAD R.CLUB        F 1
31 A.S.D. AMATORI VESUVIO       F 1
32 A.S.D. ERCO SPORT            F 1
33 A.S.D. LBM SPORT TEAM        F 1
34 80ø RAV ROMA                 N 1
35 ASD ATLETICA ARCE            F 1
36 ASD ECOMARATONA DEI MARSI    F 1
37 ASD NOVA ATHLETICA NETTUNO   N 1
38 ASD PALESTRINA RUNNING       F 1
39 ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'    N 1
40 ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB        F 1
41 ATL. FROSINONE               F 1
42 ATLETICA SIDERMEC - VITALI   F 1
43 C.S.A.IN. FROSINONE          N 1
44 A.S. AMATORI VILLA PAMPHILI  F 1
45 E. SERVIZI ATL. FUTURA ROMA  F 1
46 FIAMME GIALLE G. SIMONI      F 1
47 FORHANS TEAM                 F 1
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48 G.S. AMAT. ESERCITO COMSUP   F 1
49 G.S. LITAL                   F 1
50 GIOVANNI SCAVO 2000 ATL.     F 1
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